Marren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION NO. 162 OF 2018

RESOLUTION INTRODUCED BY SUPERVISORS LEGGETT, GERAGHTY, SIMPSON, WILD, MAGOWAN, DIAMOND, SOKOL, HOGAN, BRAYMER, DRISCOLL AND VACANT

RESOLUTION IN SUPPORT OF WARREN COUNTY'S CENTRALIZED COUNSEL AT ARRAIGNMENT PLAN, CONTINGENT UPON CONFIRMATION OF STATE FUNDING AND A RESOLUTION OF SUPPORT FOR THE PLAN FROM THE CITY OF GLENS FALLS

WHEREAS, a centralized arraignment plan has been developed for Warren County which will provide for an arraignment part to be conducted twice a day at the Warren County Municipal Center rather than at the town or city location of the arrest, and

WHEREAS, this plan should assure consistency in representation and promote efficiencies among the town and city courts, as well as the justices and judges, and

WHEREAS, the Criminal Justice & Public Safety Committee is in support of Warren County's Centralized Counsel at Arraignment Plan, contingent upon the following:

- 1.) Confirmation of State funding to support the Plan; and
- 2.) Contingent upon a resolution of support from the City of Glens Falls for the Plan, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby supports the Centralized Counsel at Arraignment Plan as presented, contingent upon confirmation of State funding to support the Plan and contingent upon a resolution of support from the City of Glens Falls for the Plan.